## Nazara Technologies Limited



## May 21, 2024

To, Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 543280

Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1. G Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051. Scrip Symbol: NAZARA

## <u>Subject: Earnings Call with Analysts/Investors scheduled to be held on Monday, May</u> 27, 2024 at 10.00 A.M.(IST)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that we have scheduled an earnings call with the Analysts / Investors on Monday, May 27, 2024 at 10.00 A.M.(IST) to discuss the financial results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 (Q4& FY2024 Results).

Please find enclosed herewith the earnings call invite for the same.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For **Nazara Technologies Limited** 

Varsha Vyas Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

India | Middle East | Africa | Europe

Regd.Office: 51-54, Maker Chamber III, Nariman Point Mumbai - 400021. Tel. : +91-22-40330800 / 22810303 / 22813030 Fax:+91-22-22810606 E-mail:info@nazara.com Website:www.nazara.com CIN:L72900MH1999PLC122970



## **Nazara Technologies Limited**

Cordially invites you to its



**Earnings Call** 

To discuss the Q4 & FY24 results on Monday, 27<sup>th</sup> May 2024 at 10:00 AM IST

**Participants:** 

Mr. Nitish Mittersain – CEO & Joint Managing Director
Mr. Sudhir Kamath – Chief Operating Officer (COO)
Mr. Rakesh Shah – Group Chief Financial Officer (CFO)
Ms. Anupriya Sinha Das – Head of Corporate Development

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link: <u>Nazara Technologies Ltd. Q4 & FY24 Earnings Call</u>

Call hosted by JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited

| ss Numbers                         |
|------------------------------------|
| <b>International Toll Numbers:</b> |
| Hong Kong: 800 964 448             |
| Singapore: 800 101 2045            |
| UK: 0 808 101 1573                 |
| USA: 1 866 746 2133                |
|                                    |

**RSVP** 

Valorem Advisors:

JM Financial Institutional Securities Ltd

Sumeet Singhania | +91 8369004406 | sumeet@valoremadvisors.com

Abhishek Kumar | +91 99307 00564 | Abhishek.Kumar@jmfl.com